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Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the Town of 
Seabrook Island, which comprise the balance sheet – modified cash basis as of 
November 30, 2024, and the related statement of revenue and expenditures – modified 
cash basis for the month and eleven months then ended, and the accompanying 
supporting schedules, in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in 
the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in 
accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services 
promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did 
not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any 
procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by 
management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any 
form of assurance on these financial statements. 
Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures and the statement of 
cash flows required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of 
America. If the omitted disclosures and the statement of cash flows were included in the 
financial statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Company’s 
financial position, results of operations, and cash flows. Accordingly, the financial 
statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters. 
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Current Assets
Operating Checking Account $ 236,620.13          
Petty Cash 200.00 
Prepaid Expenses 1,678.88              

Total Current Assets 238,499.01          

Other Assets
Investments 10,735,547.83     

Total Assets $ 10,974,046.84     

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $ 8,055.16              
Other Accrued Liabilities 7,609.51              

Total Liabilities 15,664.67            

Net Assets
Restricted Fund Balances

Accomodations Tax 520,929.55          
Charleston County Accomodations Tax 9,360.72              
Town Accomodations Tax 308,651.79          
Alcohol Tax 55,586.01            
Short-term Rental Permits 349,417.00          

Total Restricted Fund Balances 1,243,945.07       

Designated Fund Balances
Conservation 50,000.00            
Emergency 2,320,834.77       
Road & Drainage 1,268,499.06       
Town Facilities 2,393,951.50       
Vehicle Replacement 96,680.50            

Total Designated Fund Balances 6,129,965.83       

General Fund 3,584,471.27       
Total Fund Balances 10,958,382.17     

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $ 10,974,046.84     

Town of Seabrook Island
Balance Sheet - Primary Government

Modified Cash Basis

Liabilities and Net Assets

Assets

November 30, 2024
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 Current Month Year to Date
 Annual 
Budget 

 % of 
Annual 
Budget 

Revenues
Law Enforcement Surcharge -                 175.00           1,250.00        14.0%
State Assessment -                 725.64           8,063.00        9.0%
Victim Advocate Surcharge -                 175.00           1,250.00        14.0%
Court Fines -                 1,551.25        7,500.00        20.7%
Setoff Debt Collections (MASC) -                 -                 150.00           -
AT&T U-verse Franchise Fee 806.14           2,643.37        5,000.00        52.9%
Berkeley Electric Cooperative Franchise Fee -                 -                 260,000.00    -
Comcast Franchise Fee 14,128.90      45,090.42      60,000.00      75.2%
Berkeley Electric Cooperative Grant -                 -                 -                 -
MASC Grant -                 22,631.25      25,000.00      90.5%
Checking Account Interest 3.21               46.71             200.00           23.4%
Local Government Investment Pool Interest 40,750.52      457,371.52    300,000.00    152.5%
County Local Option Sales Tax 70,308.95      317,434.41    400,000.00    79.4%
State Accommodations Tax 33,028.49      43,251.75      45,000.00      96.1%
State Aid to Subdivisions -                 79,663.62      50,446.00      157.9%
State TNC Local Assessment Fees -                 130.02           25.00             520.1%
Building Permit Fees (County) 3,950.30        31,894.02      30,000.00      106.3%
Business Licenses. 28,436.54      1,092,008.99 825,000.00    132.4%
Business Licenses - Brokers (Statewide) -                 88,499.28      55,000.00      160.9%
Business Licenses - Insurance (Statewide) -                 373,878.10    250,000.00    149.6%
Business Licenses - Telecommunications (Statewide) -                 5,985.75        6,000.00        99.8%
Planning and Zoning Fees 11,211.46      165,281.47    85,000.00      194.4%
Contractual Reimbursements. 1,202.50        1,202.50        1,000.00        120.3%
Gifts and Donations -                 -                 100.00           -
Miscellaneous Income. 334.65           27,721.66      500.00           5544.3%
Retiree Insurance Premium 1,351.80        22,484.54      -                 -
Sale of Assets. -                 -                 100.00           -
Credit Card Convenience Fees. 1,114.85        8,951.73        15,000.00      59.7%
Facility Rentals. -                 50.00             50.00             100.0%
EV Charging Station 73.93             139.32           2,000.00        7.0%
Interfund Transfer - From State Accommodations Tax Fund -                 -                 75,783.00      -
Interfund Transfer - From Short-Term Rental Permit Fund -                 -                 279,796.00    -
Interfund Transfer - From Short-Term Rental Permit Fund -                 514,915.08    514,915.00    100.0%

Total Revenues 206,702.24    3,303,902.40 3,304,128.00 100.0%

Current Year

Town of Seabrook Island
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

Modified Cash  Basis

For the Month and Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024
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 Current 
Month Year to Date  Annual Budget 

 % of Annual 
Budget 

Expenditures
Dept 510 - Administration

Salaries - Gross Wages 34,509.00    328,188.86     356,780.00        92.0%
FICA 2,600.78      27,158.99       27,296.00          99.5%
Medical Insurance 3,605.52      35,156.94       33,765.00          104.1%
PEBA Retirement 6,404.87      60,398.12       66,221.00          91.2%
Membership and Dues -               2,225.03         3,100.00            71.8%
Postage -               1,489.59         1,800.00            82.8%
Printing and Scanning Services -               6,641.09         4,000.00            166.0%
Professional Services 292.02         20,029.14       54,900.00          36.5%
Software Licenses and Subscriptions 39.98           3,474.68         2,200.00            157.9%
Telecommunications 464.03         3,104.33         3,600.00            86.2%
Travel and Training -               1,749.11         7,500.00            23.3%
Uniforms -               -                  800.00               -

Total - Dept 510 47,916.20    489,615.88     561,962.00        87.1%
Dept 515 - Bldgs & Grounds

Salaries - Gross Wages 6,154.00      67,694.00       73,848.00          91.7%
FICA 463.36         5,056.13         5,650.00            89.5%
Medical Insurance 594.76         8,626.48         10,461.00          82.5%
PEBA Retirement 1,142.18      12,344.22       13,707.00          90.1%
Contracted Services 900.00         30,190.00       66,500.00          45.4%
Equipment Purchases (Non-Capital) -               1,287.65         3,000.00            42.9%
Equipment Rentals 724.43         7,481.43         15,000.00          49.9%
Facility Maintenance -               -                  -                     -
Fuel 259.79         2,369.95         2,600.00            91.2%
Materials and Supplies 736.78         16,605.86       29,000.00          57.3%
Membership and Dues -               -                  500.00               -
Professional Services -               -                  2,000.00            -
Right-of-Way Maintenance 1,367.95      9,237.38         20,000.00          46.2%
Telecommunications 100.00         600.00            600.00               100.0%
Travel and Training -               30.00              1,500.00            2.0%
Uniforms -               574.26            1,500.00            38.3%
Vehicle and Equipment Maintenance 477.96         1,134.86         3,500.00            32.4%
Bike and Pedestrian Projects -               -                  80,000.00          -

Total - Dept 515 - Bldgs & Grounds 12,921.21    163,232.22     329,366.00        49.6%
Dept 520 - Communications & Events

Salaries - Gross Wages 6,132.00      59,775.33       71,832.00          83.2%
FICA 468.62         4,699.55         5,496.00            85.5%
Medical Insurance 594.76         5,280.81         10,461.00          50.5%
PEBA Retirement 1,138.10      10,931.98       13,333.00          82.0%
Materials and Supplies -               -                  3,000.00            -
Membership and Dues -               -                  400.00               -
Software Licenses and Subscriptions 220.18         2,225.78         12,400.00          17.9%
Special Events 999.90         1,999.80         2,000.00            100.0%
Telecommunications 88.01           991.41            1,200.00            82.6%
Travel and Training -               -                  2,000.00            -
Uniforms -               -                  200.00               -

Total - Dept 520 - Communications & Events 9,641.57      85,904.66       122,322.00        70.2%

Current Year

Town of Seabrook Island
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

Modified Cash  Basis

For the Month and Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024
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 Current 
Month Year to Date  Annual Budget 

 % of Annual 
Budget 

Current Year

Town of Seabrook Island
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

Modified Cash  Basis

For the Month and Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024

Dept 525 - Mayor & Council
Advertising 800.00         8,800.00         9,600.00            91.7%
Discretionary Grants 2,201.00      10,377.11       30,000.00          34.6%
Meeting Expenses 156.73         922.30            1,000.00            92.2%
Software Licenses and Subscriptions -               7,597.54         3,300.00            230.2%
Special Events -               615.22            4,000.00            15.4%
Telecommunications 38.01           418.11            3,000.00            13.9%
Travel and Training -               -                  4,000.00            -
Uniforms -               -                  750.00               -

Total - Dept 525 - Mayor & Council 3,195.74      28,730.28       55,650.00          51.6%
Dept 530 - Municipal Court

Salaries - Gross Wages 650.00         8,150.00         13,800.00          59.1%
FICA 49.73           623.53            1,056.00            59.0%
PEBA Retirement 120.64         1,477.52         2,562.00            57.7%
Jury Expenses -               -                  1,650.00            -
Law Enforcement Surcharge -               175.00            1,250.00            14.0%
Professional Services -               1,000.00         1,000.00            100.0%
State Assessment - 1116% (County) 44.99           125.98            900.00               14.0%
State Assessment - 8884% (State) -               644.66            7,163.00            9.0%
Travel and Training -               -                  1,600.00            -
Victim Advocate Surcharge 100.00         275.00            1,250.00            22.0%

Total - Dept 530 - Municipal Court 965.36         12,471.69       32,231.00          38.7%
Dept 535 - Public Safety

Fuel -               50.00              800.00               6.3%
Insurance -               384.00            1,000.00            38.4%
Meeting Expenses -               278.32            750.00               37.1%
Postage -               -                  2,000.00            -
Printing and Scanning Services -               395.00            4,000.00            9.9%
Professional Services -               6,800.00         20,000.00          34.0%
Software Licenses and Subscriptions -               5,063.63         4,000.00            126.6%
Special Events -               -                  4,500.00            -
Telecommunications -               -                  8,200.00            -

Total - Dept 535 - Public Safety -               12,970.95       45,250.00          28.7%
Dept 540 - Zoning & Code Enforcement

Salaries - Gross Wages 18,822.13    232,848.22     308,617.00        75.4%
Salaries - Overtime -               1,925.87         2,000.00            96.3%
FICA 1,424.05      17,637.64       23,766.00          74.2%
Medical Insurance 1,813.54      21,008.25       27,744.00          75.7%
PEBA Retirement 3,493.39      38,911.78       48,040.00          81.0%
Equipment Purchases (Non-Capital) -               -                  1,000.00            -
Fuel 489.86         6,162.28         6,500.00            94.8%
Meeting Expenses -               -                  750.00               -
Membership and Dues -               433.00            2,000.00            21.7%
Professional Services 10,989.00    44,698.44       85,000.00          52.6%
Recording Fees -               -                  300.00               -
Software Licenses and Subscriptions 239.88         3,454.49         3,400.00            101.6%
Telecommunications 652.04         5,680.34         8,400.00            67.6%
Travel and Training -               -                  7,500.00            -
Uniforms -               212.75            1,400.00            15.2%
Vehicle and Equipment Maintenance -               1,665.41         4,500.00            37.0%

Total - Dept 540 - Zoning & Code Enforcement 37,923.89    374,638.47     530,917.00        70.6%
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 Current 
Month Year to Date  Annual Budget 

 % of Annual 
Budget 

Current Year

Town of Seabrook Island
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

Modified Cash  Basis

For the Month and Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024

Dept 545 - General Operations
Salaries - Gross Wages 22.05           637.98            47,066.00          1.4%
Salaries - Overtime 33.71           33.71              -                     -
FICA 4.27             51.40              3,643.00            1.4%
Medical Insurance 780.12         23,202.54       9,488.00            244.5%
PEBA Retirement -               -                  7,455.00            -
Pre-Employment Expenses 21.09           2,304.91         1,500.00            153.7%
Advertising 337.36         3,168.94         7,800.00            40.6%
Bank Service Charges 92.00           831.70            2,500.00            33.3%
Contingency 124.82         6,127.75         50,000.00          12.3%
Contracted Services 1,743.00      19,072.40       30,000.00          63.6%
Credit Card Processing Charges 1,157.16      33,603.09       15,000.00          224.0%
Equipment Rentals 472.18         6,517.39         6,000.00            108.6%
Facility Maintenance -               5,020.34         10,000.00          50.2%
Insurance 6,709.00      62,327.34       50,300.00          123.9%
IT Services 4,738.57      53,345.14       45,000.00          118.5%
Materials and Supplies 274.71         11,272.64       8,000.00            140.9%
Meeting Expenses -               -                  1,000.00            -
Membership and Dues -               12,803.00       13,500.00          94.8%
Office Furniture -               1,154.42         5,000.00            23.1%
Postage -               1,744.59         3,500.00            49.8%
Printing and Scanning Services -               5,298.57         4,000.00            132.5%
Professional Services 17,897.23    86,040.27       40,000.00          215.1%
Software Licenses and Subscriptions 127.40         50,213.74       50,700.00          99.0%
Special Events -               -                  4,000.00            -
Telecommunications 149.30         5,921.13         11,000.00          53.8%
Uniforms -               -                  750.00               -
Utilities 2,129.51      17,456.54       27,000.00          64.7%
Facility Repairs and Rehabilitation -               7,642.78         -                     
Special Projects -               42,375.00       60,000.00          70.6%

Total - Dept 545 - General Operations 32,497.90    369,132.89     339,750.00        108.6%
Dept 800 - Other Financing Uses

Interfund Transfer - To Conservation Fund -               -                  50,000.00          -
Interfund Transfer - To Emergency Reserve Fund -               -                  180,000.00        -
Interfund Transfer - To Road and Drainage Fund -               -                  150,000.00        -
Interfund Transfer - To Vehicle & Equipment Fund -               -                  35,800.00          -
Reserved for Future Use -               -                  106,563.00        -

Total - Dept 800 - Other Financing Uses -               -                  522,363.00        -

Total Expenses 149,377.45  1,625,731.46  2,714,263.00     59.9%

Excess of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 57,324.79    1,678,170.94  589,865.00        284.5%
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 Current 
Month Year to Date  Annual Budget 

 % of Annual 
Budget 

Receipts to Be Used toward Restricted Fund Balances

State Atax Fund Reserves
Receipts $ 152,541.24  346,783.27     380,000.00     91.3%
Interest Income 2,028.13      18,767.25       9,500.00         197.6%
Appropriated from Fund Balance -              -                 325,450.00     -

Total State Accomodation Tax 154,569.37  365,550.52     714,950.00     51.1%

County Accomodations Tax - Charleston
Receipts 35,437.23    66,808.52       80,000.00       83.5%
Interest Income 36.44           2,498.04         500.00            499.6%

Total County Accomodations Tax - Charleston 35,473.67    69,306.56       80,500.00       86.1%

Town Accomodations Tax - Charleston
Receipts 21,181.83    183,455.11     180,000.00     101.9%
Interest Income 1,201.67      7,871.45         7,500.00         105.0%

Total County Accomodations Tax - Town 22,383.50    191,326.56     187,500.00     102.0%

Alcohol Tax
Receipts -              7,650.00         5,000.00         153.0%
Interest Income 216.41         2,185.33         1,500.00         145.7%
Appropriated from Fund Balance -              -                 18,500.00       -

Total Alcohol Tax 216.41         9,835.33         25,000.00       39.3%

ARPA
Appropriated from Fund Balance -              -                 914,915.00     -

Total ARPA -              -                 914,915.00     -

STR Permit
Receipts 1,175.00      291,775.00     252,000.00     115.8%

Total STR Permit 1,175.00      291,775.00     252,000.00     115.8%

Total Restricted Fund Receipts $ 213,817.95  927,793.97     2,174,865.00  42.7%

Expenditures Used toward Restricted Fund Balances

State Atax Fund Reserves
Beach Patrol $ -              79,688.66       80,000.00       99.6%
Special Events….. 10,875.00    33,630.74       41,667.00       80.7%
Tourism Promotion 48,170.92    109,510.51     120,000.00     91.3%
Tourism Related Expenditure Grants -              35,000.00       47,500.00       73.7%
Facility Construction and Expansion -              -                 250,000.00     -
Special Projects. -              -                 100,000.00     -
Interfund Transfer - To General Fund -              -                 75,783.00       -

Total State Accomodation Tax 59,045.92    257,829.91     714,950.00     36.1%

County Accomodations Tax - Charleston
Contracted Services - Beach Patrol -              79,688.66       80,000.00       99.6%
Reserved for Future Use. -              -                 500.00            -

Total County Accomodations Tax - Charleston -              79,688.66       80,500.00       99.0%

Town Accomodations Tax - Charleston
Beach Patrol. -              79,688.66       80,000.00       99.6%
Facility Construction and Expansion. -              -                 75,000.00       -
Reserved for Future Use.. -              -                 32,500.00       -

Total Town Accomodations Tax -              79,688.66       187,500.00     42.5%

Alcohol Tax
Special Projects.. -              -                 25,000.00       -
Reserved for Future Use.... -              -                 -                 -

Total Alcohol Tax -              -                 25,000.00       -

ARPA
Donations 400,000.00  400,000.00     
Facility Construction and Expansion.. -              -                 914,915.00     -
Reserved for Future Use...... -              -                 -                 -
Interfund Transfer - To General Fund -              514,915.08     -                 

Total ARPA 400,000.00  400,000.00     914,915.00     43.7%

STR Permit
Interfund Transfer - To General Fund. -              -                 241,846.00     -
Interfund Transfer - To Vehicle and Equipment Fund. -              -                 10,000.00       -
Reserved for Future Use..... -              -                 154.00            -

Total STR Permit -              -                 252,000.00     -

Total Used Toward Restricted funds $ 459,045.92  1,332,122.31  2,174,865.00  61.3%

Current Year

Town of Seabrook Island
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

Modified Cash  Basis

For the Month and Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024
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 Current 
Month Year to Date  Annual Budget 

 % of Annual 
Budget 

Receipts to Be Used toward Designated Fund Balances

Conservation Fund
Payment in Lieu of Mitigation $ -               -                  500.00             -
Tree Removal Permits -               -                  100.00             -
Transfer-In - General Fund -               -                  50,000.00        -

Total Conservation Fund -               -                  50,600.00        -

Emergency Fund
Transfer-In - General Fund -               -                  180,000.00      -

Total Emergency Fund -               -                  180,000.00      -

Road and Drainage Fund
Transfer-In - General Fund -               -                  150,000.00      -

Total Road and Drainage Fund -               -                  150,000.00      -

Town Facilities Fund
Appropriated from Fund Balance -               -                  2,310,085.00   -

Total County Accomodations Tax - Town -               -                  2,310,085.00   -

Vehicle & Equipment Replacement Fund
Transfer-In - General Fund -               -                  35,800.00        -
Transfer-In - STR Permit Fund -               -                  10,000.00        -

Total Vehicle & Equipment Replacement Fund -               -                  45,800.00        -

Total Designated Fund Receipts $ -               -                  2,736,485.00   -

Expenditures Used toward Designated Fund Balances

Conservation Fund
Reserved for Future Use....... -               -                  50,600.00        -

Total Conservation Fund -               -                  50,600.00        -

Emergency Fund
Reserved for Future Use....... -               -                  180,000.00      -

Total Emergency Fund -               -                  180,000.00      -

Road and Drainage Fund
Professional Services Related to Capital Projects -               16,644.50       25,000.00        66.6%
Reserved for Future Use......... -               -                  125,000.00      -

Total Road and Drainage Fund -               16,644.50       150,000.00      11.1%

Town Facilities Fund
Facility Construction and Expansion…. -               -                  2,260,085.00   -
Professional Services Related to Capital Projects. -               -                  50,000.00        -

Total Town Facilities Fund -               -                  2,260,085.00   -

Vehicle & Equipment Replacement Fund
Reserved for Future Use.......... -               -                  45,800.00        -

Total Vehicle & Equipment Replacement Fund -               -                  45,800.00        

Total Used Toward Designated funds $ -               16,644.50       2,736,485.00   0.6%

-

Current Year

Town of Seabrook Island
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

Modified Cash  Basis

For the Month and Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024
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TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
ACCOMODATIONS TAX 
FYE 12/31/2024

DUE FROM GENERAL ADVERT TOURISM
DATE STATE 5% 30% 65% TOTAL

TOTALS 12/31/2023 55,869.23     -               -               413,208.94  413,208.94  
ADJUSTMENTS -               -               
ADJUSTED BEGINNING BALANCE 55,869.23     -               -               413,208.94  413,208.94  

Jan-24 Received from State (55,869.23)    -               -               -               -               
Interest Income -               -               207.46         207.46         
TOTALS 1/31/2024 -                -               -               413,416.40  413,416.40  

Feb-24 No Activity -               -               -               -               
Interest Income -               -               1,724.21      1,724.21      
TOTALS 2/29/2024 -                -               -               415,140.61  415,140.61  

Mar-24 Ck# 8155 - Pyro Shows East Coast, Inc. -               -               (10,000.00)   (10,000.00)   
Interest Income -               -               1,815.89      1,815.89      
TOTALS 3/31/2024 -                -               -               406,956.50  406,956.50  

Apr-24 Received from State 2,305.19      13,831.14    29,967.47    46,103.80    
Transfer to General Fund (2,305.19)     (2,305.19)     
Truist Bank (237.00)        (237.00)        
Ck#8186 St. Johns Fire Dist. (10,000.00)   (10,000.00)   
Ck# 8191 Charleston Area Conv. Ctr. (13,831.14)   (13,831.14)   
Interest Income -               -               1,849.07      1,849.07      
TOTALS 4/30/2024 -                -               -               428,536.04  428,536.04  

May-24 Truist Bank -               -               (814.84)        (814.84)        
Ck# 8216 David Tabaka (270.00)        (270.00)        
Interest Income -               -               1,793.97      1,793.97      
TOTALS 5/31/2024 -                -               -               429,245.17  429,245.17  

Jun-24 Ck# 8238 Kevin Church (550.00)        (550.00)        
Interest Income -               -               1,741.50      1,741.50      
TOTALS 6/30/2024 -                -               -               430,436.67  430,436.67  

Jul-24 Received from State 7,918.07      47,508.45    102,934.97  158,361.49  
Transfer to General Fund (7,918.07)     (7,918.07)     
Ck# 8246 Barrier Island Ocean Rescue (39,844.33)   (39,844.33)   
Chowtown (383.90)        (383.90)        
Ck# 8249 David Tabaka -               -               
Ck# 8254 Pyro Shows East Coast (10,000.00)   (10,000.00)   
Ck# 8256 Charleston Area Conv. Ctr. (47,508.45)   (47,508.45)   
Interest Income -               -               2,073.33      2,073.33      
TOTALS 7/31/2024 -                -               -               485,216.74  485,216.74  
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TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
ACCOMODATIONS TAX 
FYE 12/31/2024

DUE FROM GENERAL ADVERT TOURISM
DATE STATE 5% 30% 65% TOTAL

Aug-24 Ck# 8266 Barrier Island Ocean Rescue (39,844.33)   (39,844.33)   
Ck# 8272 Zach Quillen (500.00)        (500.00)        
Ck# 8274 Seabrook Island POA (10,000.00)   (10,000.00)   
Interest Income -               -               2,033.87      2,033.87      
TOTALS 8/31/2024 -                -               -               436,906.28  436,906.28  

Sep-24 No Activity -               -               
Interest Income -               -               1,762.81      1,762.81      
TOTALS 9/30/2024 -                -               -               438,669.09  438,669.09  

Oct-24 Ck# 8305 Seabrook Is Employee Assist (15,000.00)   (15,000.00)   
Interest Income -               -               1,737.01      1,737.01      
TOTALS 10/31/2024 -                -               -               425,406.10  425,406.10  

Nov-24 Received from State 33,028.49    48,170.92    104,370.32  185,569.73  
Transfer to General Fund (33,028.49)   (33,028.49)   
Ck# 8256 Charleston Area Conv. Ctr. (48,170.92)   (48,170.92)   
Ck# 8326 Light it Up SC LLC (10,875.00)   (10,875.00)   
Interest Income -               -               2,028.13      2,028.13      
TOTALS 11/30/2024 -                -               -               520,929.55  520,929.55  
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TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
CHARLESTON COUNTY ACCOMODATIONS TAX 
FYE 12/31/2024

DUE FROM REVENUES EXPENDITURES OTHER TOTAL
DATE COUNTY

TOTALS 12/31/2023 55,155.49  -                 -               -               59,742.84       
ADJUSTMENTS -                 (40,000.02)     
ADJUSTED BEGINNING BALANCE 55,155.49  -                 -               -               19,742.82       

Jan-24 Received from State (39,481.06) -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 52.64           52.64              
TOTALS 1/31/2024 15,674.43  -                 -               52.64           19,795.46       

Feb-24 No Activity -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 437.47         437.47            
TOTALS 2/29/2024 15,674.43  -                 -               490.11         20,232.93       

Mar-24 Received from State (15,674.43) -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 472.22         472.22            
TOTALS 3/31/2024 -             -                 -               962.33         20,705.15       

Apr-24 No Activity -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 256.91         256.91            
TOTALS 4/30/2024 -             -                 -               1,219.24      20,962.06       

May-24 No Activity -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 249.87         249.87            
TOTALS 5/31/2024 -             -                 -               1,469.11      21,211.93       

Jun-24 Received from State 7,486.49        -               7,486.49         
Interest Income 272.57         272.57            
TOTALS 6/30/2024 -             7,486.49        -               1,741.68      28,970.99       

Jul-24 No Activity -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 289.84         289.84            
TOTALS 7/31/2024 -             7,486.49        -               2,031.52      29,260.83       

Aug-24 No Activity -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 319.06         319.06            
TOTALS 8/31/2024 -             7,486.49        -               2,350.58      29,579.89       

Sep-24 Received from State 23,884.80      -               23,884.80       
Ck# 8283 Barrier Is. Ocean Rescue (39,844.33)   (39,844.33)     
Interest Income 54.95           54.95              
TOTALS 9/30/2024 -             31,371.29      (39,844.33)   2,405.53      13,675.31       

Oct-24 Ck# 8204 Beach Patrol -                 (39,844.33)   -               (39,844.33)     
Interest Income 56.07           56.07              
TOTALS 10/31/2024 -             31,371.29      (79,688.66)   2,461.60      (26,112.95)     

Nov-24 Received from State 35,437.23      -               35,437.23       
Interest Income 36.44           36.44              
TOTALS 11/30/2024 -             66,808.52      (79,688.66)   2,498.04      9,360.72         
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TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
TOWN ACCOMODATIONS TAX 
FYE 12/31/2024

DUE FROM REVENUES EXPENDITURES OTHER TOTAL
DATE COUNTY

TOTALS 12/31/2023 19,981.57  -                 -               -               157,013.87     
ADJUSTMENTS -                 40,000.02       
ADJUSTED BEGINNING BALANCE 19,981.57  -                 -               -               197,013.89     

Jan-24 Received from County (19,981.57) -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 79.61           79.61              
TOTALS 1/31/2024 -             -                 -               79.61           197,093.50     

Feb-24 No Activity -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 661.69         661.69            
TOTALS 2/29/2024 -             -                 -               741.30         197,755.19     

Mar-24 Received from County 21,457.60      -               21,457.60       
Interest Income 811.40         811.40            
TOTALS 3/31/2024 -             21,457.60      -               1,552.70      220,024.19     

Apr-24 Received from County 3,085.66        -               3,085.66         
Interest Income 774.92         774.92            
TOTALS 4/30/2024 -             24,543.26      -               2,327.62      223,884.77     

May-24 Received from County 11,537.35      -               11,537.35       
Ck# 8204 Beach Patrol (39,844.33)   (39,844.33)     
Interest Income 637.67         637.67            
TOTALS 5/31/2024 -             36,080.61      (39,844.33)   2,965.29      196,215.46     

Jun-24 Received from County 14,144.54      -               14,144.54       
Ck# 8235 Beach Patrol -                 (39,844.33)   -               (39,844.33)     
Interest Income 517.83         517.83            
TOTALS 6/30/2024 -             50,225.15      (79,688.66)   3,483.12      171,033.50     

Jul-24 Received from County 17,832.46      -               17,832.46       
Interest Income 625.58         625.58            
TOTALS 7/31/2024 -             68,057.61      (79,688.66)   4,108.70      189,491.54     

Aug-24 Received from County -                 -               -                 
Interest Income 688.65         688.65            
TOTALS 8/31/2024 -             68,057.61      (79,688.66)   4,797.35      190,180.19     

Sep-24 Received from County (July) 27,336.32      -               27,336.32       
Received from County 32,237.13      -               32,237.13       
Interest Income 1,007.69      1,007.69         
TOTALS 9/30/2024 -             127,631.06    (79,688.66)   5,805.04      250,761.33     

Oct-24 Received from County 34,642.22      -               34,642.22       
Interest Income 864.74         864.74            
TOTALS 10/31/2024 -             162,273.28    (79,688.66)   6,669.78      286,268.29     

Nov-24 Received from County 21,181.83      -               21,181.83       
Interest Income 1,201.67      1,201.67         
TOTALS 11/30/2024 -             183,455.11    (79,688.66)   7,871.45      308,651.79     
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TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
MISCELLANEOUS RESTRICTED FUNDS
FYE 12/31/2024

DATE Alcohol Tax

American 
Rescue Plan Act 

(ARPA)
Short-Term 

Rental Permits

TOTALS 12/31/2023 45,750.68          914,915.08        57,642.00          
ADJUSTMENTS -                     -                     -                     
ADJUSTED BEGINNING BALANCE 45,750.68          914,915.08        57,642.00          

Jan-24 Revenue 3,375.00            
Accrued in 2023 -                     (100.00)              
Interest Income 23.20                 -                     
TOTALS 1/31/2024 45,773.88          914,915.08        60,917.00          

Feb-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 2,775.00            
Interest Income 192.80               -                     
TOTALS 2/29/2024 45,966.68          914,915.08        63,692.00          

Mar-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 1,900.00            
Interest Income 208.12               
TOTALS 3/31/2024 46,174.80          914,915.08        65,592.00          

Apr-24 Received from state 3,750.00            
Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 24,250.00          
Interest Income 211.28               
TOTALS 4/30/2024 50,136.08          914,915.08        89,842.00          

May-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 72,175.00          
Interest Income 205.49               
TOTALS 5/31/2024 50,341.57          914,915.08        162,017.00        

Jun-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 170,750.00        
Interest Income 199.73               
TOTALS 6/30/2024 50,541.30          914,915.08        332,767.00        

Jul-24 Received from state 3,900.00            
Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 4,150.00            
Interest Income 228.78               
TOTALS 7/31/2024 54,670.08          914,915.08        336,917.00        

Aug-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 3,300.00            
Interest Income 251.84               
TOTALS 8/31/2024 54,921.92          914,915.08        340,217.00        

Sep-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 2,325.00            
Salary Allocations from General Fund (514,915.08)       
Interest Income 221.60               
TOTALS 9/30/2024 55,143.52          400,000.00        342,542.00        

Oct-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 5,700.00            
Interest Income 226.08               
TOTALS 10/31/2024 55,369.60          400,000.00        348,242.00        

Nov-24 Short Term Rental Permits and Fees 1,175.00            
Ck# 8321 St. John's Fire District (400,000.00)       
Interest Income 216.41               
TOTALS 11/30/2024 55,586.01          -                     349,417.00        
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TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGNATED FUNDS
FYE 12/31/2024

DATE Conservation Emergency
Road and 
Drainage Town Facilities

Vehicle 
Replacement 

Fund

TOTALS 12/31/2023 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,285,143.56     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          
ADJUSTMENTS -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
ADJUSTED BEGINNING BALANCE 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,285,143.56     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Jan-24 No Activity

TOTALS 1/31/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,285,143.56     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Feb-24 Ck# 8133 - ESP Associates (7,140.00)           

TOTALS 2/29/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,278,003.56     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Mar-24 ESP Associates (2,205.00)           

TOTALS 3/31/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,275,798.56     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Apr-24 SCDHEC-OCRM (957.50)              
Ck# 8192 - ESP Associates (5,742.00)           

TOTALS 2/29/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,269,099.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

May-24 ESP Associates (600.00)              

TOTALS 5/31/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,268,499.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Jun-24 No Activity

TOTALS 6/30/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,268,499.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Jul-24 No Activity

TOTALS 7/31/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,268,499.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Aug-24 No Activity

TOTALS 8/31/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,268,499.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Sep-24 No Activity

TOTALS 9/30/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,268,499.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Oct-24 No Activity

TOTALS 10/31/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,268,499.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          

Nov-24 No Activity

TOTALS 11/30/2024 50,000.00          2,320,834.77     1,268,499.06     2,393,951.50     96,680.50          
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